## *I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No.  $\underline{143}$  ( $\underline{15}$ )

Introduced by:

X

21

•

Ray Tenorio L.F. Kasperbauer K Edward J.B. Calvo

Relative to commending and congratulating Father Joseph Milton English on the occasion of his forty-sixth birthday and silver Jubilee celebration as a Capuchin Priest.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA' BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Father Joseph Milton English was born on April 14, 1960; and

WHEREAS, Father Joseph Milton English is the son and one of five children born to the late Kenneth Eugene and Lourdes Crisostomo English, residents of Sinajana; and

WHEREAS, Father Joseph Milton English entered religious life on August 31, 1980; and

WHEREAS, on April 28<sup>,</sup> 1990, Father Joseph Milton English was ordained a priest; and

WHEREAS, from 1989 to 1991, Father Joseph Milton English was assigned to San Francisco de Asis located in beautiful village of Yona; and EAM

2

, \*

• 1

WHEREAS, after serving San Francisco de Asis in Yona for two years he was sent to shepherd the parishioners of Our Lady of Assumption in Piti from 1991 to 1993; and

3

7

WHEREAS, for the following ten years from 1993 to 2003 Father Joseph Milton English was assigned to Santa Teresita Church in Mangilao; and

WHEREAS, in 2003, Father Joseph Milton English returned to San Francisco de Asis where he is still the Parish Priest; now therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, that the Executive Committee of *I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan*, does hereby on behalf of the people of Guam, commend, congratulate and celebrate with Father Joseph Milton English on the occasion of his Forty-sixth Birthday and Twenty-fifth Jubilee as a Capuchin Priest; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Father Joseph Milton English, Anthony S. Apuron, Metropolitan Archbishop of Agaña and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'Lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED ON THE \_\_\_\_\_DAY OF APRIL, 2006

MARK FORBES Speaker and Executive Committee, Chairman

EDWARD J.B. CALVO Senator Secretary of the Legislature